·.
-
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 332-851-102
Issue 1, June 1934
AT&TCo Standard
LINE BALANCE NETWORK OAT A

STANDARD
FORMER NETWORK
TYPE CODE DESIG- RECOM-
GAUGE CIRCUIT NETWORK NO. NATION MENDED REMARKS
165 (8-BWG) Non pole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-E 102-E (X)
165 (8-BWG) Nonpole Pair Side Nonprecision Basic 12-A W-2001 102-E (X)
165 (8-BWG) Non pole Pair Side "Type A" Carrier 20-A Replaced
the 16A
165 (8-BWG) Pole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-F 102-F (X)
165 (8-BWG) Pole Pair Side Nonprecision Basic 12-G W-2029 102-F (X)
165 (8-BWG) Half-Pole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-G 102-G (X) - 165 (8-BWG) Half-Pole Pair Side N onprecision Basic 12-F W-2027 102-G (X)
165 (8-BWG) Phantom Precision Basic 18-A 103-A (X)
165 (8-BWG) Phantom Non precision Basic 12-B W-2002 103-A (X)
134 (10-BWG) Non pole Pair Side " " " 12-C W-2003
134 (10-BWG) Phantom " " " 12-M W-2004
128 (10-NBS) Non pole Pair Side " " " 12-H W-2040 102-H (X)
128 (10-NBS) Pole Pair Side " " " 12-K W-2042 102-J (X}
128 (10-NBS) Half-Pole Pair Side " " " 12-L W-2043 102-K (X)
128 (10-NBS) Phantom " " " 12-J W-2041 102-L (X)
114 (9-AWG) Non pole Pair Side " " " 12-D W-2025
114 (9-AWG) Phantom " " " 12-E W-2026
104 (12-NBS) Nonpole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-A 102-A (X)
104 (12-NBS) Nonpole Pair Side N onprecision Basic 11-A W-2005 102-A (X)
104 (12-NBS) Pole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-B 102-B (X)
104 (12-NBS) Pole Pair Side Nonprecision Basic 11-C W-2024 102-B (X) - 104 (12-NBS) Half-Pole Pair Side Precision Basic 17-C 102-C (X)
104 (12-NBS) Half-Pole Pair Side Nonprecision Basic 11-D W-2034 102-C (X)
104 (12-NBS) Phantom Precision Basic 17-D 102-D (X)
104 (12-NBS) Phantom Nonprecision Basic 11-B W-2006 10'2-D (X)
80 (14-NBS) N onpole Pair Side " " " 11-G W-2037
80 (14-NBS) Phantom " " " 11-H W-2038
(X) The 100-series networks are designed for relay rack mounting but may be mounted on the coil rack by using
D-77985 mounting plates. They are coded as balancing networks.
-
-
Page 7
.,
Q
CG •
CD
(
GAUGE
lOAWG
lOAWG
14AWG
Small Gauge
16 or 19 AWG
Small Gauge
16 or 19 AWG
16 or 19 AWG
19 AWG*
16 or 19 AWG
19 AWG***
All Gauges
All Gauges